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Our Ref: CC4/AIG20006014/Fps3 
 
05 June 2020 
 
PHUA ENG HAI 
BLK 555 HOUGANG STREET 51 
#06-316 
SINGAPORE 530555 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
  
ACCIDENT INVOLVING EX 2628R(AIG) & SHD 4626C ALONG/AT JUNCTION OF 
ANG MO KIO AVE 5 & ANG MO KIO AVE 4 ON 28/05/2020 
 
We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed 
by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against 
your policy. 
 
We have received a claim from SHD 4626C against your motor insurance policy. 
 
Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your favour. We will therefore 
proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party. 
 
If you have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let 
us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 19/06/2020, after we shall proceed with 
negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not 
bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party’s insurer arising from this 
particular accident. 
 
Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% 
for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy 
has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be 
protected. 
 
Please call us if you have further queries. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
CHEW HSIAO TONG 
Case Handler 
DID: 6742 3197 
FAX: 6741 4108 
Email: chewht@lkkauto.com 
 
 
c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 
            (Motor Claims Dept) 
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Claim Audit

 

  AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
28 May
2020
17:58

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD. Claimant's ID: -> 199303821R. [A] Lee Su Li

2
28 May
2020
17:58

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(204614) HYUNDAI SONATA NF 2.0 CRDI AT ABS 2WD 4DR TURBO (A). [A] Lee Su Li

3
28 May
2020
17:58

Clm Created Reg No: SHD4626C. Acct Date: 2020/05/28. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lt
d. (SG). Workshop: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) [A] Lee Su Li

4
28 May
2020
17:58

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] Lee Su Li

5
28 May
2020
17:58

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/06/08 [A] Lee Su Li

6
28 May
2020
17:58

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] Lee Su Li

7
28 May
2020
17:58

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Ex
press)

[I] Merimen
Administrator

8
28 May
2020
17:58

Label Added (23):Express. [A] Lee Su Li

9
28 May
2020
17:58

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> PARASURAM SHANMUGAM [A] Lee Su Li

10
03 Jun
2020
10:42

Clm
Registration
Modified

Pol No:2100436286->2100436826.

[I] AIG
OneClaim

Integration
User

11
23 Jul
2020
11:49

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

12
23 Jul
2020
11:49

Clm Dtl
Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

13
23 Jul
2020
11:49

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2013/06/06.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

14
23 Jul
2020
11:49

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

15
24 Jul
2020
09:38

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:2882.49:Liability: 100%(OI report that traffic light turn red, he could not stop in time and hit T
P). *Quantum: (a)CORw/GST: $2,675.00 + (b)LOI(4days x $50.00): $200.00 + (c)LTA/GIA search fee:
$7.49 = Total: $2,882.49 *Vehicle Model: Hyund

[A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

16
30 Jul
2020
08:04

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/06/08 [I] MdNoor,
Norsiah

17
30 Jul
2020
08:04

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:2882.49. [I] MdNoor,
Norsiah

18
07 Feb
2021
14:13

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:2907.49:TP proposed to settle the matter at $2,907.49(all-in). For your further mandate pleas
e.

[A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

19
16 Mar
2021
11:11

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:2907.49. [I] MdNoor,
Norsiah

Date From    Date To    Audit Type None Go

 
ACTIVITY
No record

 
Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2510388 28 May 2020
18:06:00

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

SHD4626C EX2628R 11.00

2544158 23 Jul 2020
11:49:02

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

SHD4626C EX2628R 11.00
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